# 504986156 07/02/2018 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5032902

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
			Name	Execution Date	]	
JOSEPH C. LONG				06/13/2018		
RYAN K. DELKA				06/14/2018		
BRET DELKA				06/14/2018	]	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
Name:	ACT H		NG, LLC		]	
Street Address:	10851	MAST	TIN BLVD.			
Internal Address:	SUITE	1000			1	
City:	OVERI	LAND	PARK			
State/Country:	KANSA	٩S				
Postal Code:	66210	66210				
Property TypeApplication Number:29		2964	Number 9728			
Application Number:296		2964	9728			
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA					
		451-0875				
			e-mail address first; if that is uns			
using a fax number, if provided; if th Phone: 913-4			nat is unsuccessiui, it will be sen 151-5126	t via US Mail.		
		kin@lathropgage.com				
		ERT J. LAMBRECHTS, LATHROP GAGE LLP				
		1 MASTIN BLVD				
Address Line 2: BLDG 82, SUITE 1000						
Address Line 4:		OVE	RLAND PARK, KANSAS 66210			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			601853			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			TAMMY DUNKIN			
SIGNATURE:		/Tammy Dunkin/				
DATE SIGNED:			07/02/2018			
Total Attachments: 4						
source=Long Exected A	-					
source=Long Exected A	ssignmen	t#page	e2.tif			

source=Delkas\_Executed\_Assignment#page1.tif source=Delkas\_Executed\_Assignment#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 046250 FRAME: 0555

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Ryan K. Delka and Bret Delka of Fort Collins. Colorado and Joseph C. Long of Olathe, Kansas; have invented a new and useful DIAPER ACCESSORY for which we filed U.S. Patent Application No. 29/649,728, on June 1, 2018.

WHEREAS, ACT Holding, LLC, a limited liability company having its registered office at 10851 Mastin Boulevard, Suite 1000, Overland Park Kansas (66210), is desirous of acquiring an interest in, to and under said invention, said application(s), and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted for or upon said invention in the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto.

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We, Ryan K. Delka, Bret Delka and Joseph C. Long have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer, unto said ACT Holding, LLC, the full and exclusive right, title and interest, throughout the world, in, to and under the following:

 (a) said invention as fully set forth and described in the specification prepared, and executed by us preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor;

(b) said application(s):

 (c) any and all refilings, divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application(s);

 (d) any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America which may issue from said application(s), refilings, divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part;

 (e) any and all reissues and reexaminations of said Letters Patent of the United States of America;

(f) any and all application(s) for Letters Patent upon said invention which may hereafter be filed in any and all countries foreign to the United States of America;

(g) any and all refilings, divisions and continuations of said foreign-filed application(s);

(b) all claims, causes of action and damages for past, present and future infringement or other unauthorized use, if any, of said application(s), said Letters Patent

29587468v1

1

# PATENT REEL: 046250 FRAME: 0556

## Docket: 601853

and said invention, with the right to sue for, and to collect damages and other relief for same;

 (i) any and all Letters Patent of countries foreign to the United States of America which may issue from the said foreign-filed application(s), refilings, divisions and continuations; and

 (j) any and all extensions of, and additions to, said Letters Patent of countries foreign to the United States of America.

We, Ryan K. Delka, Bret Delka and Joseph C. Long, further agree that upon request we will provide promptly all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ACT Holding, LLC, or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application(s), said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

All of the above shall be held and enjoyed by said ACT Holding, LLC, for its own use and benefit, and for its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment.

Date

Ryan K. Delka

Date

6103118

Date

29587468v1

Bret Delka

oseph C. Long

PATENT REEL: 046250 FRAME: 0557

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Ryan K. Delka and Bret Delka of Fort Collins, Colorado and Joseph C. Long of Olathe, Kansas; have invented a new and useful DIAPER ACCESSORY for which we filed U.S. Patent Application No. 29/649.728, on June 1, 2018.

WHEREAS, **ACT Holding, LLC**, a limited liability company having its registered office at 10851 Mastin Boulevard, Suite 1000, Overland Park Kansas (66210), is desirous of acquiring an interest in, to and under said invention, said application(s), and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted for or upon said invention in the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto.

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. We, Ryan K. Delka, Bret Delka and Joseph C. Long have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer, unto said ACT Holding, LLC, the full and exclusive right, title and interest, throughout the world, in, to and under the following:

 (a) said invention as fully set forth and described in the specification prepared, and executed by us preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor;

(b) said application(s);

 (c) any and all refilings, divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application(s);

 (d) any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America which may issue from said application(s), refilings, divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part;

(c) any and all reissues and reexaminations of said Letters Patent of the United States of America;

(f) any and all application(s) for Letters Patent upon said invention which may hereafter be filed in any and all countries foreign to the United States of America;

 (g) any and all refilings, divisions and continuations of said foreign-filed application(s);

(h) all claims, causes of action and damages for past, present and future infringement or other unauthorized use, if any, of said application(s), said Letters Patent

2958746871

# PATENT REEL: 046250 FRAME: 0558

1

and said invention, with the right to sue for, and to collect damages and other relief for same;

 (i) any and all Letters Patent of countries foreign to the United States of America which may issue from the said foreign-filed application(s), refilings, divisions and continuations; and

 (j) any and all extensions of, and additions to, said Letters Patent of countries foreign to the United States of America.

We, Ryan K. Delka, Bret Delka and Joseph C. Long, further agree that upon request we will provide promptly all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ACT Holding, LLC, or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application(s), said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

All of the above shall be held and enjoyed by said ACT Holding, LLC, for its own use and benefit, and for its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment.

Date

Date

Rvan K<sup>y</sup>Delka Bret Delka

Joseph C. Long

29587468v1

PATENT REEL: 046250 FRAME: 0559

**RECORDED: 07/02/2018**